How to Order
Type
Rod end thread
Suffix for cylinder (Rod boot)
Made to Order
Auto switchRod end bracket
Pivot bracket
Number of auto switches
Mounting
With auto switch
(Built-in magnet)
Cylinder stroke (mm)
M9BWWith auto switch
Bore size
100
100CG1
20 Z
Z
NB
20NB
CDG1
B Basic
Z∗ Basic (without trunnion mounting female thread)
L Axial foot
F Rod flange
G Head flange
U∗ Rod trunnion
T∗ Head trunnion
D Clevis
20 20 mm
25 25 mm
32 32 mm
40 40 mm
50 50 mm
63 63 mm
80 80 mm
100  100 mm
Nil None
N
Pivot bracket is shipped together
with the product, but not assembled
Nil 2 pcs.
S 1 pc.
n “n” pcs.
N Rubber bumper
A Air cushion
Nil None
V Single knuckle joint
W Double knuckle joint
Nil Without auto switch
Port thread type
Air cushionRubber bumper
Nil Rc ø20 to ø100
TN NPT ø20 to ø100
TF
M5 x 0.8 ø20, ø25
G ø32 to ø100
M5 x 0.8 ø20, ø25
Rc ø32 to ø100
NPT ø32 to ø100
G ø32 to ø100
Nil Male rod end
F Female rod end
Nil Without rod boot
J Nylon tarpaulin
K Heat resistant tarpaulin
CG1 Series
ø20, ø25, ø32, ø40, ø50, ø63, ø80, ø100
Air Cylinder: Standard Type

5 Bushing Bearing alloy
6 Bumper Resin ø32 or larger is
common.7 Bumper Resin
8 Retaining ring Stainless steel Except ø80 and ø100
9 Wear ring Resin
10 Rod end nut Carbon steel Zinc chromated
11 Cushion ring A Aluminum alloy
12 Cushion ring B Aluminum alloy
13 Seal retainer Rolled steel Zinc chromated
14
Cushion
valve
ø40 or smaller Carbon steel Electroless nickel plating
ø50 or larger Steel wire Zinc chromated
Bore size (mm) Kit no. Contents
20 CG1N20Z-PS
Set of the nos. !9, @0, @1
25 CG1N25Z-PS
32 CG1N32Z-PS
40 CG1N40Z-PS
No. Description Material Note
15 Cushion seal A Urethane ø32 or larger is
common.16 Cushion seal B Urethane
17 Head cover Aluminum alloy Anodized

−0.040
−0.076 48 9.6 42.6 1.55 1.15 Type C10 for axis
CD-G03 32 12
−0.050
−0.093 59.4 11.5 54 1.55 1.15 Type C12 for axis
CD-G04 40 14
−0.050
−0.093 71.4 13.4 65 2.05 1.15 Type C14 for axis
CD-G05 50 16
−0.050
−0.093 86 15.2 79.6 2.05 1.15 Type C16 for axis
CD-G06 63 18
−0.050
−0.093 105.4 17 97.8 2.45 1.35 Type C18 for axis
Part no. Applicable bore size (mm) TB Td TE TF TH TN TR TT
CG-020-24A 20 36   8 10 5.5 25 (29.3) 13 3.2
CG-025-24A 25 43 10 10 5.5 30 (33.1) 15 3.2
CG-032-24A 32 50 12 10 6.6 35 (40.4) 17 4.5
CG-040-24A 40 58 14 10 6.6 40 (49.2) 21 4.5
CG-050-24A 50 70 16 20 9 50 (60.4) 24 6
CG-063-24A 63 82 18 20 11 60 (74.6) 26 8
CG-080-24A 80 73 18 — 11 55 28
–0.1
–0.3 36 11
CG-100-24A 100 90 22 — 13.5 65 32
–0.1
–0.3 50 12
Part no. Applicable bore size (mm) TU TV TW TX TY TZ Applicable pin O.D.
CG-020-24A 20 (18.1) (35.8) 42   16 28 38.3 8d9